MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



| 2 | Date 4/28/23 (Filing No S-57) |
|----------|--|
| 3 | TRANSPORTATION |
| 4 | Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate |
| 5 | STATE OF MAINE |
| 6 | SENATE |
| 7 | 131ST LEGISLATURE |
| 8 | FIRST SPECIAL SESSION |
| 9 10 | COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to SP 67, LD 128, "An Act to Increase the Limit on Sets of Special Veterans Registration Plates from 3 Sets to 4 Sets" |
| 11 | Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following |
| 12 | 'An Act to Remove the Limit on Sets of Special Veterans Registration Plates' |
| 13 14 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 3 in the 9th line (page 1, line 12 in L D) by striking out the following "the" and inserting the following 'the \underline{a} ' |
| 15 16 | Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 3 in the 10th line (page 1, line 13 in L D) by striking out the following " $\frac{4}{2}$ vehicles" and inserting the following 'vehicles' |
| 17 18 | Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 3-A in the 5th line (page 2, line 7 in L D) by striking out the following "up to" and inserting the following 'up to' |
| 19 20 | Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 3-A in the 5th line (page 2, line 7 in L D) by striking out the following " $\underline{4}$ " and inserting the following ' \underline{any} ' |
| 21 22 | Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively |
| 23 | SUMMARY |
| 24 25 | This amendment removes the limit on the number of motor vehicles and the number of motorcycles for which a veteran may request special veterans registration plates |

LD 128

Page 1 - 131LR0607(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT